CH \$465.00 26024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM330332

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NUMARK LABORATORIES, INC.		01/05/2015	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUMARK BRANDS, INC	
Street Address:	164 Northfield Avenue	
City:	Edison	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08837	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2602459	ADULT ACNOMEL	
Registration Number:	3840656	ALOPHEN	
Registration Number:	0955917	AQUA CARE	
Registration Number:	2319069	B.F.I.	
Registration Number:	0276709	CONTI	
Registration Number:	1451742	EQUALACTIN	
Registration Number:	1619399	HYDROCIL	
Registration Number:	2049192	LANOLOR	
Registration Number:	2047551	LYDIA PINKHAM	
Registration Number:	0633056	LYDIA E. PINKHAM	
Registration Number:	2399434	NUMARK	
Registration Number:	2952488	NUMARK	
Registration Number:	3840740	SARATOGA OINTMENT	
Registration Number:	0382842	S.T.37	
Registration Number:	0626042	SWEETA	
Registration Number:	0355843	THERMOTABS	
Registration Number:	0246009	YODORA	
Registration Number:	0363089	5 DAY	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005448 FRAME: 0458

900314009

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6099243036

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609-924-8555

Email: tadenys@pbnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Todd A. Denys

Address Line 1: 29 Thanet Road, Suite 201

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15785.03372
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd A. Denys
SIGNATURE:	/todd a denys/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=United_States_-_executed_trademark_assignment#page1.tif source=United_States_-_executed_trademark_assignment#page2.tif source=United States - executed trademark assignment#page3.tif

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective the 5th day of January, 2015, between NUMARK LABORATORIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, with a principal place of business located at 164 Northfield Avenue, Edison, New Jersey 08837, United States of America (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") and NUMARK BRANDS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, with a principal place of business located at 164 Northfield Avenue, Edison, New Jersey 08837, United States of America, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark and trademark registration therefor listed in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Trademark"), and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign the Trademark to the ASSIGNEE, and the ASSIGNEE hereby accepts said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE all of its rights, title, and interest in the Trademark and trademark registration therefor listed in Schedule A attached hereto, together with the good will of the business associated therewith and the right to sue for past infringement and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment on this <u>SA</u>day of January, 2015

NUMARK LABORATORIES, INC.

BY:

Name: Patrick M. Lonergan

Title: President

NUMARK BRANDS, INC.

BY:

Name: Maxiz F. Daya

Title: Vice-President

UNITED STATES

SCHEDULE A

TRADENARK	registration number
ADULT ACNOMEL	2,602,459
ALOPHEN	3,840,656
AQUA CARE	955,917
8.F.i.	2,319,069
	276,709
EQUALACTIN	1,451,742
HYDROCIL	1,619,399
LANOLOR	2,049,192
LYDIA PINKHAM	2,047,551
A se Salan.	633,056
NUMARK	2,399,434
NUMARK	2,952,488
SARATOGA OINTMENT	3,840,740
	382,842
SWEETA	626,042
THERMOTABS	355,843
YODORA	246,009
5 DAY	363,089

RECORDED: 01/28/2015